
SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 
(Venerable Chariton through Afterfeast of Theophany) 

 
Venerable Chariton the Confessor of Palestine 

Synaxis of the Saints of the Kiev Caves 
 

Saturday, September 27, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, September 28, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 
The Protection of our Most Holy Lady Theotokos and Ever-Virgin  

Mary 
 
Tuesday, September 30, 7:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Wednesday, October 1, 9:30 AM Divine Liturgy 
 

Ss. Peter, Aleksy, Jonah, Philip, and Germogen, Metropolitans of  
Moscow and All Russia 

 
Saturday, October 4, 5:00 PM   Great Vespers 
Sunday, October 5, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Glorification of St. Tikhon, Patriarch of Moscow and All Russia 
Enlightener of North America 

 
Wednesday, October 8, 7:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Thursday, October 9, 9:30 AM  Divine Liturgy 
 

Commemoration of the Holy Fathers of the 7th Ecumenical Council 
 

Saturday, October 11, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, October 12, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
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Prophet Joel 
 

Saturday, October 18, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, October 19, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Holy and Glorious Greatmartyr Demetrius the Myrhhgusher 
Of Thessaloniki 

 
Saturday, October 25, 5:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Sunday, October 26, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Martyrs Acindynus, Pegasius, Aphthonius, Elpidephorus, and  
Anempodistus, of Persia 

 
Sunday, November 2, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Synaxis of the Archangel Michael and the other Bodiless Powers: 
Archangels Gabriel, Raphael, Uriel, Selaphiel, Jegudiel, and Barachiel 

 
Friday, November 7, 7:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
 

St. Nektarios Kephalas, Metropolitan of Pentapolis 
 

Saturday, November 8, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, November 9, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

St. John Chrysostom, Archbishop of Constantinople 
 

Wednesday, November 12, 7:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
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Holy Apostle and Evangelist Matthew 
 

Saturday, November 15, 5:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Sunday, November 16, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Entrance of the Most Holy Theotokos into the Temple 
 

Thursday, November 20, 7:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Friday, November 21, 9:30 AM Divine Liturgy (Hours at 9:10 AM) 
 

Afterfeast of the Entrance into the Temple/St. Amphilochius,  
Bishop of Iconium 

Rt. Believing Great Prince Alexander Nevsky 
 

Saturday, November 22, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, November 23, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Choir Rehearsal at 

9:00 AM) 
 

Holy and All-praised Apostle Andrew the First-called 
 
Saturday, November 29, 5:00 PM Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Sunday, November 30 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
 

Feast of Saint Nicholas 
 
Friday, December 5, 7:00 PM    Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Saturday, December 6, 9:30 AM   Divine Liturgy (Hours 9:10AM)  
 

St. Ambrose, Bishop of Milan 
 
Saturday, December 6, 5:00 PM   Great Vespers 
Sunday, December 7, 10:00 AM   Divine Liturgy (Church School and 

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00 AM) 
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Feast of Saint Herman 
 
Friday, December 12, 7:00 PM   Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Saturday, December 13, 9:30 AM   Divine Liturgy (Hours 9:10 AM) 
 

Sunday of the Forefathers 
 
Saturday, December 14, 5:00 PM  Great Vespers 
Sunday, December 15, 10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy (Church School and    

Choir Rehearsal at 9:00AM) 
 

Sunday Before Nativity/Holy Fathers 
 
Saturday, December 20, 5:00 PM   Great Vespers 
Sunday, December 21, 10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy (Choir Rehearsal at 

9:00 AM) 
 

Forefest of the Nativity 
 
Monday, December 22, 7:00 PM   Vespers w/ Compline Canon 
 

Forefeast of the Nativity 
 
Tuesday, December 23, 7:00 PM   Vespers w/ Compline Canon 
 

Nativity According to the Flesh of our Lord, God, and Savior 
Jesus Christ 

 
Wednesday, December 24, 9:00 AM Royal Hours 
Wednesday, December 24, 7:00 PM Vigil (Great Vespers with 

Artoklasia and Matins) 
Thursday, December 25, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the 

Great 
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Sunday after Nativity, Sunday Before Theophany, Holy Righteous 
Ones:  Joseph the Betrothed, David the King. And James, the Brother of 

the Lord 
 
Saturday, December 27, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, December 28, 10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy 
 

Sunday Before Holy Theophany 
 
Saturday, January 3, 5:00 PM  Great Vespers 
Sunday. January 4, 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Choir  

Rehearsal at 9:00AM) 
 

Holy Theophany 
 

Monday, January 5, after fellowship Great Vespers with Artoklasia 
Tuesday, January 6, 9:30 AM Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the 

Great with the Great Blessing of 
Water/Blessing of the Temple 

 
Sunday After Theophany 

 
Saturday, January 10, 5:00 PM Great Vespers 
Sunday, January 11 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy (Choir Rehearsal at 

9:00 AM) 
 
Confessions will be heard before and after every evening service or by 
appointment.   


